Kromasil®
The way to peak performance
in liquid chromatography
Kromasil product catalogue
MZ-Analysentechnik GmbH
Barcelona-Allee 17 • D-55129 Mainz
Tel +49 6131 880 96-0
Fax +49 6131 880 96-20

Pore size
     Particle diameter
                            Phase
               Column inner diameter
                                           Column length
Code example for Kromasil 100 Å, 16 µm particle
diameter, C4 phase in a 21.2 x 100 mm column:
100-16-C4 21.2x100
7www.kromasil.com
K R O M A S I L  C O L U M N S
Guard cartridges: We have guard cartridges for all columns. For ordering: just add “x GC” after the column inner diameter,
e.g. “100-16-C4 21.2 x GC”
Columns for analysis (2.5, 3.5 and 5 µm)
 Micro bore 2.1 mm i.d.
Pore size	 Phase	 Particle size	 Length 50 mm	 Length 100 mm	 Length 150 mm	 Length 250 mm
60 Å	 SIL	 5 µm	 60-5-SIL 2.1x50	 60-5-SIL 2.1x100	 60-5-SIL 2.1x150	 60-5-SIL 2.1x250
	 CN	 5 µm	 60-5-CN 2.1x50	 60-5-CN 2.1x100	 60-5-CN 2.1x150	 60-5-CN 2.1x250
	 Diol	 5 µm	 60-5-Diol 2.1x50	 60-5-Diol 2.1x100	 60-5-Diol 2.1x150	 60-5-Diol 2.1x250
100 Å	 SIL	 3.5 µm	 100-3.5-SIL 2.1x50	 100-3.5-SIL 2.1x100	 100-3.5-SIL 2.1x150	 100-3.5-SIL 2.1x250
		  5 µm	 100-5-SIL 2.1x50	 100-5-SIL 2.1x100	 100-5-SIL 2.1x150	 100-5-SIL 2.1x250
	 C4	 3.5 µm	 100-3.5-C4 2.1x50	 100-3.5-C4 2.1x100	 100-3.5-C4 2.1x150	 100-3.5-C4 2.1x250
		  5 µm	 100-5-C4 2.1x50	 100-5-C4 2.1x100	 100-5-C4 2.1x150	 100-5-C4 2.1x250
	 C8	 3.5 µm	 100-3.5-C8 2.1x50	 100-3.5-C8 2.1x100	 100-3.5-C8 2.1x150	 100-3.5-C8 2.1x250
		  5 µm	 100-5-C8 2.1x50	 100-5-C8 2.1x100	 100-5-C8 2.1x150	 100-5-C8 2.1x250
	 C18	 3.5 µm	 100-3.5-C18 2.1x50	 100-3.5-C18 2.1x100	 100-3.5-C18 2.1x150	 100-3.5-C18 2.1x250
		  5 µm	 100-5-C18 2.1x50	 100-5-C18 2.1x100	 100-5-C18 2.1x150	 100-5-C18 2.1x250
	 NH2	 3.5 µm	 100-3.5-NH2 2.1x50	 100-3.5-NH2 2.1x100	 100-3.5-NH2 2.1x150	 100-3.5-NH2 2.1x250
		  5 µm	 100-5-NH2 2.1x50	 100-5-NH2 2.1x100	 100-5-NH2 2.1x150	 100-5-NH2 2.1x250
	 Phenyl	 5 µm	 100-5-Phenyl 2.1x50	 100-5-Phenyl 2.1x100	 100-5-Phenyl 2.1x150	 100-5-Phenyl 2.1x250
Eternity	 C18	 2.5 µm	 Eternity-2.5-C18 2.1x50	 Eternity-2.5-C18 2.1x100	 —	 —
		  5 µm	 Eternity-5-C18 2.1x50	 —	 Eternity-5-C18 2.1x150	 —
	 PhenylHexyl	 2.5 µm	 Eternity-2.5-PheHex 2.1x50	 Eternity-2.5-PheHex 2.1x100	 —	 —
		  5 µm	 Eternity-5-PheHex 2.1x50	 —	 Eternity-5-PheHex 2.1x150	 —
300 Å	 SIL	 5 µm	 300-5-SIL 2.1x50	 300-5-SIL 2.1x100	 300-5-SIL 2.1x150	 300-5-SIL 2.1x250
	 C4	 5 µm	 300-5-C4 2.1x50	 300-5-C4 2.1x100	 300-5-C4 2.1x150	 300-5-C4 2.1x250
	 C8	 5 µm	 300-5-C8 2.1x50	 300-5-C8 2.1x100	 300-5-C8 2.1x150	 300-5-C8 2.1x250
	 C18	 5 µm	 300-5-C18 2.1x50	 300-5-C18 2.1x100	 300-5-C18 2.1x150	 300-5-C18 2.1x250
Columns for analysis (2.5, 3.5 and 5 µm)

Pore size	 Phase	 Particle size	 Length 50 mm	 Length 100 mm	 Length 150 mm	 Length 250 mm
	 NH2	 3.5 µm	 100-3.5-NH2 4.6x50	 100-3.5-NH2 4.6x100	 100-3.5-NH2 4.6x150	 100-3.5-NH2 4.6x250
		  5 µm	 100-5-NH2 4.6x50	 100-5-NH2 4.6x100	 100-5-NH2 4.6x150	 100-5-NH2 4.6x250
	 Phenyl	 5 µm	 100-5-Phenyl 4.6x50	 100-5-Phenyl 4.6x100	 100-5-Phenyl 4.6x150	 100-5-Phenyl 4.6x250
Eternity	 C18	 2.5 µm	 Eternity-2.5-C18 4.6x50	 Eternity-2.5-C18 4.6x100
		  5 µm	 Eternity-5-C18 4.6x50	 Eternity-5-C18 4.6x100	 Eternity-5-C18 4.6x150	 Eternity-5-C18 4.6x250
	 PhenylHexyl	 2.5 µm	 Eternity-2.5-PheHex 4.6x50	 Eternity-2.5-PheHex 4.6x100	 —	 —
		  5 µm	 Eternity-5-PheHex 4.6x50	 Eternity-5-PheHex 4.6x100	 Eternity-5-PheHex 4.6x150	 Eternity-5-PheHex 4.6x250
300 Å	 SIL	 5 µm	 300-5-SIL 4.6x50	 300-5-SIL 4.6x100	 300-5-SIL 4.6x150	 300-5-SIL 4.6x250
	 C4	 5 µm	 300-5-C4 4.6x50	 300-5-C4 4.6x100	 300-5-C4 4.6x150	 300-5-C4 4.6x250
	 C8	 5 µm	 300-5-C8 4.6x50	 300-5-C8 4.6x100	 300-5-C8 4.6x150	 300-5-C8 4.6x250
	 C18	 5 µm	 300-5-C18 4.6x50	 300-5-C18 4.6x100	 300-5-C18 4.6x150	 300-5-C18 4.6x250
Columns for scale up work (7,10,13 and 16µm)
 4.6 mm i.d.
Pore size	 Phase	 Particle size	 Length 50 mm	 Length 100 mm	 Length 150 mm	 Length 250 mm
60 Å	 SIL	 7 µm	 60-7-SIL 4.6x50	 60-7-SIL 4.6x100	 60-7-SIL 4.6x150	 60-7-SIL 4.6x250
		  10 µm	 60-10-SIL 4.6x50	 60-10-SIL 4.6x100	 60-10-SIL 4.6x150	 60-10-SIL 4.6x250
		  13 µm	 60-13-SIL 4.6x50	 60-13-SIL 4.6x100	 60-13-SIL 4.6x150	 60-13-SIL 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 60-16-SIL 4.6x50	 60-16-SIL 4.6x100	 60-16-SIL 4.6x150	 60-16-SIL 4.6x250
	 CN	 10 µm	 60-10-CN 4.6x50	 60-10-CN 4.6x100	 60-10-CN 4.6x150	 60-10-CN 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 60-16-CN 4.6x50	 60-16-CN 4.6x100	 60-16-CN 4.6x150	 60-16-CN 4.6x250
	 Diol	 10 µm	 60-10-Diol 4.6x50	 60-10-Diol 4.6x100	 60-10-Diol 4.6x150	 60-10-Diol 4.6x250
100 Å	 SIL	 7 µm	 100-7-SIL 4.6x50	 100-7-SIL 4.6x100	 100-7-SIL 4.6x150	 100-7-SIL 4.6x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-SIL 4.6x50	 100-10-SIL 4.6x100	 100-10-SIL 4.6x150	 100-10-SIL 4.6x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-SIL 4.6x50	 100-13-SIL 4.6x100	 100-13-SIL 4.6x150	 100-13-SIL 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-SIL 4.6x50	 100-16-SIL 4.6x100	 100-16-SIL 4.6x150	 100-16-SIL 4.6x250
	 C4	 7 µm	 100-7-C4 4.6x50	 100-7-C4 4.6x100	 100-7-C4 4.6x150	 100-7-C4 4.6x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-C4 4.6x50	 100-10-C4 4.6x100	 100-10-C4 4.6x150	 100-10-C4 4.6x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-C4 4.6x50	 100-13-C4 4.6x100	 100-13-C4 4.6x150	 100-13-C4 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-C4 4.6x50	 100-16-C4 4.6x100	 100-16-C4 4.6x150	 100-16-C4 4.6x250
	 C8	 7 µm	 100-7-C8 4.6x50	 100-7-C8 4.6x100	 100-7-C8 4.6x150	 100-7-C8 4.6x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-C8 4.6x50	 100-10-C8 4.6x100	 100-10-C8 4.6x150	 100-10-C8 4.6x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-C8 4.6x50	 100-13-C8 4.6x100	 100-13-C8 4.6x150	 100-13-C8 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-C8 4.6x50	 100-16-C8 4.6x100	 100-16-C8 4.6x150	 100-16-C8 4.6x250
	 C18	 7 µm	 100-7-C18 4.6x50	 100-7-C18 4.6x100	 100-7-C18 4.6x150	 100-7-C18 4.6x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-C18 4.6x50	 100-10-C18 4.6x100	 100-10-C18 4.6x150	 100-10-C18 4.6x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-C18 4.6x50	 100-13-C18 4.6x100	 100-13-C18 4.6x150	 100-13-C18 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-C18 4.6x50	 100-16-C18 4.6x100	 100-16-C18 4.6x150	 100-16-C18 4.6x250
	 NH2	 7 µm	 100-7-NH2 4.6x50	 100-7-NH2 4.6x100	 100-7-NH2 4.6x150	 100-7-NH2 4.6x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-NH2 4.6x50	 100-10-NH2 4.6x100	 100-10-NH2 4.6x150	 100-10-NH2 4.6x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-NH2 4.6x50	 100-13-NH2 4.6x100	 100-13-NH2 4.6x150	 100-13-NH2 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-NH2 4.6x50	 100-16-NH2 4.6x100	 100-16-NH2 4.6x150	 100-16-NH2 4.6x250
	 Phenyl	 10 µm	 100-10-Phenyl 4.6x50	 100-10-Phenyl 4.6x100	 100-10-Phenyl 4.6x150	 100-10-Phenyl 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-Phenyl 4.6x50	 100-16-Phenyl 4.6x100	 100-16-Phenyl 4.6x150	 100-16-Phenyl 4.6x250
The table continues on next page4
9www.kromasil.com
K R O M A S I L  C O L U M N S
Columns for scale up work (7, 10, 13 and 16 µm) – 4.6 mm i.d., cont.
Pore size	 Phase	 Particle size	 Length 50 mm	 Length 100 mm	 Length 150 mm	 Length 250 mm
300 Å	 SIL	 10 µm	 300-10-SIL 4.6x50	 300-10-SIL 4.6x100	 300-10-SIL 4.6x150	 300-10-SIL 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 300-16-SIL 4.6x50	 300-16-SIL 4.6x100	 300-16-SIL 4.6x150	 300-16-SIL 4.6x250
	 C4	 10 µm	 300-10-C4 4.6x50	 300-10-C4 4.6x100	 300-10-C4 4.6x150	 300-10-C4 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 300-16-C4 4.6x50	 300-16-C4 4.6x100	 300-16-C4 4.6x150	 300-16-C4 4.6x250
	 C8	 10 µm	 300-10-C8 4.6x50	 300-10-C8 4.6x100	 300-10-C8 4.6x150	 300-10-C8 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 300-16-C8 4.6x50	 300-16-C8 4.6x100	 300-16-C8 4.6x150	 300-16-C8 4.6x250
	 C18	 10 µm	 300-10-C18 4.6x50	 300-10-C18 4.6x100	 300-10-C18 4.6x150	 300-10-C18 4.6x250
		  16 µm	 300-16-C18 4.6x50	 300-16-C18 4.6x100	 300-16-C18 4.6x150	 300-16-C18 4.6x250
Columns for semi preparative work (5,7,10,13 and 16µm)
 10 mm i.d.
Pore size	 Phase	 Particle size	 Length 50 mm	 Length 100 mm	 Length 150 mm	 Length 250 mm
60 Å	 SIL	 5 µm	 60-5-SIL 10x50	 60-5-SIL 10x100	 60-5-SIL 10x150	 60-5-SIL 10x250
		  7 µm	 60-7-SIL 10x50	 60-7-SIL 10x100	 60-7-SIL 10x150	 60-7-SIL 10x250
		  10 µm	 60-10-SIL 10x50	 60-10-SIL 10x100	 60-10-SIL 10x150	 60-10-SIL 10x250
		  13 µm	 60-13-SIL 10x50	 60-13-SIL 10x100	 60-13-SIL 10x150	 60-13-SIL 10x250
		  16 µm	 60-16-SIL 10x50	 60-16-SIL 10x100	 60-16-SIL 10x150	 60-16-SIL 10x250
	 CN	 5 µm	 60-5-CN 10x50	 60-5-CN 10x100	 60-5-CN 10x150	 60-5-CN 10x250
		  10 µm	 60-10-CN 10x50	 60-10-CN 10x100	 60-10-CN 10x150	 60-10-CN 10x250
		  16 µm	 60-16-CN 10x50	 60-16-CN 10x100	 60-16-CN 10x150	 60-16-CN 10x250
	 Diol	 5 µm	 60-5-Diol 10x50	 60-5-Diol 10x100	 60-5-Diol 10x150	 60-5-Diol 10x250
		  10 µm	 60-10-Diol 10x50	 60-10-Diol 10x100	 60-10-Diol 10x150	 60-10-Diol 10x250
100 Å	 SIL	 5 µm	 100-5-SIL 10x50	 100-5-SIL 10x100	 100-5-SIL 10x150	 100-5-SIL 10x250
		  7 µm	 100-7-SIL 10x50	 100-7-SIL 10x100	 100-7-SIL 10x150	 100-7-SIL 10x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-SIL 10x50	 100-10-SIL 10x100	 100-10-SIL 10x150	 100-10-SIL 10x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-SIL 10x50	 100-13-SIL 10x100	 100-13-SIL 10x150	 100-13-SIL 10x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-SIL 10x50	 100-16-SIL 10x100	 100-16-SIL 10x150	 100-16-SIL 10x250
	 C4	 5 µm	 100-5-C4 10x50	 100-5-C4 10x100	 100-5-C4 10x150	 100-5-C4 10x250
		  7 µm	 100-7-C4 10x50	 100-7-C4 10x100	 100-7-C4 10x150	 100-7-C4 10x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-C4 10x50	 100-10-C4 10x100	 100-10-C4 10x150	 100-10-C4 10x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-C4 10x50	 100-13-C4 10x100	 100-13-C4 10x150	 100-13-C4 10x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-C4 10x50	 100-16-C4 10x100	 100-16-C4 10x150	 100-16-C4 10x250
	 C8	 5 µm	 100-5-C8 10x50	 100-5-C8 10x100	 100-5-C8 10x150	 100-5-C8 10x250
		  7 µm	 100-7-C8 10x50	 100-7-C8 10x100	 100-7-C8 10x150	 100-7-C8 10x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-C8 10x50	 100-10-C8 10x100	 100-10-C8 10x150	 100-10-C8 10x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-C8 10x50	 100-13-C8 10x100	 100-13-C8 10x150	 100-13-C8 10x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-C8 10x50	 100-16-C8 10x100	 100-16-C8 10x150	 100-16-C8 10x250
	 C18	 5 µm	 100-5-C18 10x50	 100-5-C18 10x100	 100-5-C18 10x150	 100-5-C18 10x250
		  7 µm	 100-7-C18 10x50	 100-7-C18 10x100	 100-7-C18 10x150	 100-7-C18 10x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-C18 10x50	 100-10-C18 10x100	 100-10-C18 10x150	 100-10-C18 10x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-C18 10x50	 100-13-C18 10x100	 100-13-C18 10x150	 100-13-C18 10x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-C18 10x50	 100-16-C18 10x100	 100-16-C18 10x150	 100-16-C18 10x250
The table continues on next page4
10 www.kromasil.com
K R O M A S I L  P R O D U C T  C A T A L O G U E
Guard cartridges: We have guard cartridges for all columns. For ordering: just add “x GC” after the column inner diameter,
e.g. “100-16-C4 21.2 x GC”
Guard cartridges: We have guard cartridges for all columns. For ordering: just add “x GC” after the column inner diameter,
e.g. “100-16-C4 21.2 x GC”
Columns for semi preparative work (5, 7, 10, 13 and 16 µm) – 10 mm i.d., cont.
Pore size	 Phase	 Particle size	 Length 50 mm	 Length 100 mm	 Length 150 mm	 Length 250 mm
	 NH2	 5 µm	 100-5-NH2 10x50	 100-5-NH2 10x100	 100-5-NH2 10x150	 100-5-NH2 10x250
		  7 µm	 100-7-NH2 10x50	 100-7-NH2 10x100	 100-7-NH2 10x150	 100-7-NH2 10x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-NH2 10x50	 100-10-NH2 10x100	 100-10-NH2 10x150	 100-10-NH2 10x250
		  13 µm	 100-13-NH2 10x50	 100-13-NH2 10x100	 100-13-NH2 10x150	 100-13-NH2 10x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-NH2 10x50	 100-16-NH2 10x100	 100-16-NH2 10x150	 100-16-NH2 10x250
	 Phenyl	 5 µm	 100-5-Phenyl 10x50	 100-5-Phenyl 10x100	 100-5-Phenyl 10x150	 100-5-Phenyl 10x250

	 Phenyl	 5 µm	 100-5-Phenyl 30x50	 100-5-Phenyl 30x100	 100-5-Phenyl 30x150	 100-5-Phenyl 30x250
		  10 µm	 100-10-Phenyl 30x50	 100-10-Phenyl 30x100	 100-10-Phenyl 30x150	 100-10-Phenyl 30x250
		  16 µm	 100-16-Phenyl 30x50	 100-16-Phenyl 30x100	 100-16-Phenyl 30x150	 100-16-Phenyl 30x250
Eternity	 C18	 5 µm	 Eternity-5-C18 30x50	 Eternity-5-C18 30x100	 Eternity-5-C18 30x150	 Eternity-5-C18 30x250
	 PhenylHexyl	 5 µm	 Eternity-5-PheHex 30x50	 Eternity-5-PheHex 30x100	 Eternity-5-PheHex 30x150	 Eternity-5-PheHex 30x250
The table continues on next page4
13www.kromasil.com
K R O M A S I L  C O L U M N S
Guard cartridges: We have guard cartridges for all columns. For ordering: just add “x GC” after the column inner diameter,
e.g. “100-16-C4 21.2 x GC”
Columns for semi preparative work (5, 7, 10, 13 and 16 µm) – 30 mm i.d., cont.
Pore size	 Phase	 Particle size	 Length 50 mm	 Length 100 mm	 Length 150 mm	 Length 250 mm
300 Å	 SIL	 5 µm	 300-5-SIL 30x50	 300-5-SIL 30x100	 300-5-SIL 30x150	 300-5-SIL 30x250
		  10 µm	 300-10-SIL 30x50	 300-10-SIL 30x100	 300-10-SIL 30x150	 300-10-SIL 30x250
		  16 µm	 300-16-SIL 30x50	 300-16-SIL 30x100	 300-16-SIL 30x150	 300-16-SIL 30x250
	 C4	 5 µm	 300-5-C4 30x50	 300-5-C4 30x100	 300-5-C4 30x150	 300-5-C4 30x250
		  10 µm	 300-10-C4 30x50	 300-10-C4 30x100	 300-10-C4 30x150	 300-10-C4 30x250
		  16 µm	 300-16-C4 30x50	 300-16-C4 30x100	 300-16-C4 30x150	 300-16-C4 30x250
	 C8	 5 µm	 300-5-C8 30x50	 300-5-C8 30x100	 300-5-C8 30x150	 300-5-C8 30x250
		  10 µm	 300-10-C8 30x50	 300-10-C8 30x100	 300-10-C8 30x150	 300-10-C8 30x250
		  16 µm	 300-16-C8 30x50	 300-16-C8 30x100	 300-16-C8 30x150	 300-16-C8 30x250
	 C18	 5 µm	 300-5-C18 30x50	 300-5-C18 30x100	 300-5-C18 30x150	 300-5-C18 30x250
		  10 µm	 300-10-C18 30x50	 300-10-C18 30x100	 300-10-C18 30x150	 300-10-C18 30x250
		  16 µm	 300-16-C18 30x50	 300-16-C18 30x100	 300-16-C18 30x150	 300-16-C18 30x250
Columns for semi preparative work
(7,10,13 and 16µm)

The funtionalized amylose and cellulose chiral
selectors are coated onto a super wide pore silica
(> 1000 Å) matrix.
g AmyCoat
AmyCoat: tris-(3,5-dimethylphenyl) carbamoyl
amylose
Packed density:0.6 g/ml
g CelluCoat
CelluCoat: tris-(3,5-dimethylphenyl) carbamoyl
cellulose
Packed density: 0.6 g/ml
Kromasil chiral products
Particle                                                                         Product code
size	 DMB	 TBB	 AmyCoat	 CelluCoat
5 µm 	 Please inquire	 Please inquire 	 Please inquire	 Please inquire
10 µm 	 100-10-DMB	 100-10-TBB 	 10-AmyCoat	 10-CelluCoat
13 µm 	 Please inquire	 Please inquire 	 —	 —
16 µm 	 Please inquire	 Please inquire	 —	 —
25 µm	 —	 —	 25-AmyCoat	 25-CelluCoat
Availability of Kromasil chiral products in bulk